CSL Limited 45 Poplar Road Parkville Victoria 3052 Australia T +613 9389 1911 F +613 9389 1434 www.csl.com.au



ASX Announcement

For immediate release

16 August 2022

Notice of Investor/Analyst Briefing 2022 Full Year Result

CSL Limited (ASX:CSL; USOTC:CSLLY) will announce its 2022 full year result on Wednesday 17 August 2022.

A briefing for investors and analysts will be held at 11.00am Australian Eastern Standard Time on the same day. This briefing will be webcast on the Company website at <u>www.csl.com</u> in the 'Investors' section. An archived copy of the webcast will be uploaded to the site later that day.

Results materials can also be accessed in the 'Investors' section of the Company website at <u>www.csl.com</u>.

Authorised by Fiona Mead Company Secretary.

For further information, please contact:

Investors:

Bernard Ronchi Director, Investor Relations CSL Limited Telephone: +61 3 9389 3470 Email: <u>bernard.ronchi@csl.com.au</u>

Media:

Jimmy Baker Communications, CSL Limited Mobile +61 450 909 211 Email: jimmy.baker@csl.com.au Stephen McKeon Director, Investor Relations CSL Limited Mobile +61 402 231 696 Email: <u>stephen.mckeon@csl.com.au</u>